PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7615897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANPAC BIO-MEDICAL SCIENCE CO., LTD	10/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHANGWEI SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR, NO. 860 FUPING ROAD
Internal Address:	PUTUO DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17394722
Patent Number:	11085923
Patent Number:	9651542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)439-2658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712970007

Email: pto@snyderllp.com

SNYDER, CLARK, LESCH & CHUNG, LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 205 VAN BUREN STREET SUITE 110

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0040-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN SNYDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn Snyder, Reg. No. 41,428/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0040-0003NAT Assignment for signature(原版本)-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061577 FRAME: 0797

507569008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anpac Bio-Medical Science Co., Ltd, having an address of P.O. Box 4301, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter "Assignor") states that it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful inventions as set forth in the following applications for United States Letters Patent: MICRO-DEVICES FOR DISEASE DETECTION for which a National Stage patent application was filed on September 23, 2013 under Application No. 14/006,805 which issued as U.S. Patent No. 9,651,542 on May 16, 2017; MICRO-DEVICES FOR DISEASE DETECTION for which a continuation patent application was filed on May 15, 2017 under Application No. 15/594,845 which issued as U.S. Patent No. 11,085,923 on August 10, 2021; and MICRO-DEVICES FOR DISEASE DETECTION AND TREATMENT for which a continuation patent application was filed on August 5, 2021 under Application No. 17/394,722.

AND WHEREAS, Changwei System Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. having an address of 1st Floor, No. 860 Fuping Road, Putuo District, Shanghai, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions including any previously or subsequently filed provisional or non-provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Changhai) Co., Ltd. its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, non-provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said inventions;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said <u>Changwei System Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.</u>, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

CHRIS CHANG YU	Clinia	chang	y.
Signature and Name	0000	Com	•
Anpac Bio-Medical Science Co., Ltd			
SHRM Trustees (BVI) Limited of Trinity	Chambers		
P.O. Box 4301, Road Town			
Tortola, British Virgin Islands			
October 10, 2022			

PATENT REEL: 061577 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 10/28/2022

Date